B/O FORM PTO-1595 (181/92)
M Q (7 48



100835760 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of Conveying Partylies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party(ies):
Patrick GONIDEC Pascal Gerard ROUYER	Name:	SOCIETE HISPANO SUIZA AEROSTRUCTURES
Guy Bernard VAUCHEL	Internal Address:	
		B
	Street Address:	Route du Pont VIII
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip:	76700 Gonfreville L'Orcher FRANCE
3. Nature of Conveyance:	ł	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: To correct assignee address recorded at	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
Reel 9258/Frame 0501		
Execution Date: June 8, 1998		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
09/096.293	}	
03/030,233		
		***·
	[93 SEP ASSIUM
		2
If this document is being filed together with a new		
application, the execution date of the application is: June		
		1
8, 1998		
8, 1998		
☐ Additional	Numbers Attached.	
☐ Additional 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence		of Applications and Patents Involved:
☐ Additional	6. Total Number of	
☐ Additional 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY		of Applications and Patents Involved:
☐ Additional 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas	6. Total Number of	of Applications and Patents Involved:
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexendria, Va 22314	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	of Applications and Patents Involved:
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexendria, Va 22314	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) El Enclosed.	Applications and Patents Involved: 1 \$40.00
□ Additional 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexendria, Va 22314 /1996 JSHABAZZ 00000108 09094292	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be	\$40.00 ce charged to deposit account.
□ Additional 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000108 09096293	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) El Enclosed.	\$40.00 ce charged to deposit account.
□ Additional 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexendria, Va 22314 /1996 JSHABAZZ 00000108 09094292	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00 se charged to deposit account. nt Number: 02-0200
□ Additional 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000108 09096293	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Example Enclosed. Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00 ce charged to deposit account.
□ Additional 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000108 09096293 561 40.00 Op	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00 se charged to deposit account. nt Number: 02-0200
Delignment and Signature: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 71996 JSHABAZZ 00000108 09096293	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00 continued to deposit account. Int Number: 02-0200 ECATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 /1996 JSHABAZZ 00000108 09096293 581 40.00 Op DO NOT 0 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief the	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be 8. Deposit Accounts ATTACH DUPINGE THIS SPACE	\$40.00 continued to deposit account. Int Number: 02-0200 ECATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
Delignment and Signature: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 71996 JSHABAZZ 00000108 09096293	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be 8. Deposit Accounts ATTACH DUPINGE THIS SPACE	\$40.00 continued to deposit account. Int Number: 02-0200 ECATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
Additional 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 /1996 JSHABAZZ 00000108 09096293 581 40.00 pp DO NOT 6 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account ATTACH DUPI	\$40.00 contactions and Patents Involved: 1 \$40.00 contact deposit account. Int Number: 02-0200 ICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 /1996 JSHABAZZ 00000108 09096293 581 40.00 Op DO NOT 0 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief the	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account ATTACH DUPI	\$40.00 continued to deposit account. Int Number: 02-0200 ECATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.

PATENT

REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0784

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)	06-26-1 	998 	U.S. Department of Patent and Traden	
!!	1007485			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Tademarks. Please	record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereo	f.
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):	2.	Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party(ies):	0
Patrick GONIDEC Pascal Gerard ROUYER Guy Bernard VAUCHEL	N	nme:	SOCIETE HISPANO SUIZA AEROSTRUCTURES	S. P.
/-	12-98 1	ernal Address:		JC518 U.S.
	St	reet Address:	Route du Pont VIII	30.
☐ Additional names of conveying parties a 3. Nature of Conveyance:	attached. Ci	ty, State, Zip:	76700 Gonfreville l'Ocher FRANCE	
	er ge of Name	☐ Additid	onal name(s) and address(es) attached.	
Execution Date: June 8, 1998				
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 09 06 AIRCRAFT ENGINE DUCTED FAN COV THRUST REVERSER SECTION AND FA FAN SHROUD BRACE MEMBERS IN FA EXHAUST DUCT	AIRINGS FOR			
If this document is being filed together with a neapplication, the execution date of the application 8, 1998	i i			
8 TDADE1 00000010 09096293	☐ Additional Numb	ers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresp Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	oondence 6.	Total Number o	f Applications and Patents Involved:	·
	7	Total Fee:	1	1800
Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor		CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Alexandria, Va 22314	į.	Enclosed.		
		Deposit Accoun	e charged to deposit account.	
		·	02-0200	
	DO NOT USE T		ICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.	
O Change and Signature				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an copy is a true copy of the original	1 1//	going is true	and correct and any attached	
J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179 Name of Person Signing	Autor	MMJ Inature	June 12, 1998	B Date
Addition of Foreign Significant			f pages including cover sheet: 2	2010
/B84.4269.ASG				

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0785

Assignment WI Application:

WHEREAS, I. (WE)

Date: .

- 1) Patrick GONIDEC
- 2) Pascal, Gérard ROUYER
- 3) Guy, Bernard VAUCHEL
- 1) 10 Rue de Bourgogne 76290 MONTIVILLIERS FRANCE

	2) 49 Val Bosq 3) 316 Rue Pie	uet 76430 SAINT AUBIN ROUTOT FRANCE erre Mendès France 76610 LE HAVRE FRANCE
10	- d	AIRCRAFT ENGINE DUCTED FAN COWLING
espectively, have invent	ted certain new and u	seful improvements.in: WITH THRUST REVERSER SECCION
AND FAIRINGS	FOR FAN SHAOU	A BRACE REMBERS IN FAN EXHAUST DUCT
for which an application	a for Letters Patent w	ves executed on
WHEREAS.	SOCIETE HISPA	NO SUIZA AEROSTRUCTURES
(hereinaster reserred to	•	ving a place of business at: Route du Pont VIII VILLE L'ORCHER FRANCE
is desirous of acquiring the granted therefor in	the entire right, title an	d interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
acknowledged, and for 121d ASSIGNEE, the full foreign countries and therefor in the United divisions, ressues, continued to the Countries of t	other good and valuable and exclusive right to the entire right, title States and its territorial tinustions, substitutions	of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby it consideration, I (WE), by these presents do seil, assign and transfer unto the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted it possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and so any and all said to enewals thereof.
and any and all foreign signee of my (our) enti- (his) successors and ass	n countries to issue any re right, title and intere iigns, to the full end of	he Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assets in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, it the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.
known to me (us) reductional, continuation and all of said Letters ble to aid said ASSIG.	specting said invention n. substitute, renewal a Patent to be issued to a NEE, its (his) successor	will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any laid ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possits, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in one and in any and all foreign countries.
EXECUTED A	T: PARIS	FRANCE
Date:0	6/08/1998	Palnick Gonidec -
Date:0	6/08/1998	Paral. G. Rouger
Date: 0	6/08/1998	Guy, B. Sauchel (Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signature on Assessment

RECORDED: 09/17/1998 REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0786